

## INTERNATIONAL FULL TIME BUSINESS (MOS) UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM FEES FOR 2022-23

	1st	1st Payment 2nd Payment					
Aug-22	1	Aug-22		1-Nov-22			
070.78 271.82	\$ 3	9,570.78 7,771.82	\$ \$ \$	11,500.00 11,500.00 11,500.00 11,500.00			
184.21 924.94	\$ 2 \$ 2	8,684.21 7,424.94	\$ \$ \$	7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00			
	ne ment -Aug-22	ment 1st -Aug-22 1-  111.95 \$ 4 070.78 \$ 3 271.82 \$ 3 930.90 \$ 3  664.93 \$ 3 184.21 \$ 2 924.94 \$ 2	1st Payment  Aug-22  111.95  970.78  \$ 39,570.78  271.82  930.90  \$ 34,430.90  664.93  \$ 30,164.93  184.21  \$ 28,684.21  924.94  \$ 27,424.94	1st Payment 2n Payment 1st Payment 2n Paymen			

PLAN A

TUITION AND ANCILLARY FEES														
Tuition	UV	UWO Activity King's Fees Activity Fees		Health/ Dental Plan		London Transit Bus Pass		Orientation Fee		Student Card Fee		UHIP		
\$ 50,440.02 \$ 48,571.87 \$ 46,772.91 \$ 43,431.99	\$ \$ \$	725.03 725.03 725.03 725.03	\$ \$ \$	345.00 345.00 345.00 345.00	\$ \$ \$	385.68 385.68 385.68 385.68	\$ \$ \$	287.20 287.20 287.20 287.20	\$	141.02 n/a n/a n/a	\$		\$ \$ \$ \$	756.00 756.00 756.00 756.00
\$ 35,308.01 \$ 34,000.31 \$ 32,741.04 \$ 30,402.39	\$ \$ \$ \$	507.52 507.52 507.52 507.52	\$ \$ \$	247.50 247.50 247.50 247.50	\$ \$ \$	385.68 385.68 385.68 385.68	\$ \$ \$	287.20 287.20 287.20 287.20	\$	141.02 n/a n/a n/a	\$	n/a	\$ \$ \$	756.00 756.00 756.00 756.00

## Notes:

- 1) Starting in mid-July, students can access personalized invoices/statements online at https://www.kingscollege.net/sfsPortal. Invoices are available in an electronic format and are NOT mailed out.
- 2) Statements contain all charges and payments; however do not include due dates. Please refer to fee schedules for due dates.
- 3) If you start your program in January, your fees are due no later than December 15th, 2022.
- 4) Payments can be made by cheque, bank draft, money order, online/telephone banking, debit card, credit card or electronic wire transfer. Please see the Payment Methods section of our website for more info.
- 5) Please make all fees payable to "King's University College".
- 6) A breakdown of all Student Compulsory Fees can be found in the Fees Schedules section on our Money Matters page. Information on available opt-outs can be found on this breakdown.

PLAN B

- 7) All students attending King's/Western for the first time are assessed a \$32.00 fee for a student card.
- 8) Withdrawal, Cancellation and Refund information can be found in the Refund/Withdrawal Section of the Money Matters Page on our website.
- 9) Students offered late admission to King's are given 10 business days to make the 1st payment before late charges apply.
- 10) Late payment fees will be applied to all payments received after the due dates specified above: Full Time students \$401.00 Part Time Students \$200.50.
- 11) King's University College reserves the right to withdraw students from their registered courses and/or residence for non-payment of fees and request pre-payment prior to enrolment.
- 12) While every effort has been made to ensure the above schedule is complete and accurate, King's University College reserves the right to make adjustments as required.

Revised: June 7, 2022